The bank account of the beneficiary to which alI payments of the financial contribution of the Union 
shall be made is: 

Name of account holder: DIPARTIMENTO DI INGEGNERIA MECCANICA E 
AEROSPAZIALE 
Name ofbank: UNICREDIT SpA - Roma lS3 
Accountreference:IT17P02008052270004000l4S57 

Artide 6 - Pre-financing 

1. A pre-financing of EUR 996,480.00 (nine hundred and ninety six thousand four hundred and eighty 
EURO) shall be paid to the beneficiary within 30 days following the date of entry into farce of this grant 
agreement. 

2. The beneficiary hereby agrees that the amount of EUR 124,560.00 (one hundred and twenty four.· 
thousand five hundred and sixty EURO),corresponding to the beneficiary's contribution to the Guarantee.